		8 .	
Во	sistant Commissioner for Patents RECORDATION FO x Assignments PATENT ashington, D.C. 20231		01-13-1999 100941203
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	e record the atta	
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ics): Tabitha MORSDORF Dirk SCHIMANSKY 6 - 9 - 98 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	A D FI	ame and address of receiving party(les): UGAT COMPONENTS G MBH, IVISION OF THOMAS & BETTS HEODOR-HEUSS-STRASSE 7-0, -63329 EGELSBACH ERMANY
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date:May 30, 1998	B. Ad	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new aB. Patent Application No. 09/068,310	I	execution date of the application is
	Additional numbers	attached? []	Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	imber of applications and patents involved:1-
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. End	otal fcc (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 closed (Check No. 60052) ny overpayment or charge any underpayment to account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belog, the fregoing info the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. P-2,168	ermation is true	and correct and any attacred copy is a true copy of Date: June 9, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0101

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _ -3-

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tabitha MORSDORF	(5)			
(1-8)	Inscrt	(2)	Dirk SCHIMANSKY	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trunsfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	AUGAT COMPONENTS GMI	III, Division of Thom	ns & Betts		
(10)		(10)	0) Theodor-Heuss-Street 7-9, D-63329 Egelsbach GERMANY				
		the ent inventi divisio	nafter designated as the Assigned for right, title and interest for the don, and in all applications for and nat, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates	United States of Am- tent including any an- reissue application(s	crica as defined in 35 t d all provisional, non-p), and all Letters Paten	J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, a carensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	LAMBDA MODULE CONSTI	RUCTION WITH A C	OUNTER PLUG		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number						
			(Attorney Docket No. 100547				
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) or n date herewith or	secuted an application	for patent in the Unite	ed States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	en				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
		filed					
any applica any applica claims claims reaxam resultin entire li assignm identifis	tions and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree offication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati- 4) Each undersigned agree intuing a grant of a valid Uni- 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to iterest herein assigned, and the each is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereb	gnee may sto execu livision the in obtainin is to execu onal Conv is to perfor ited States orizes and i the said A hat he has is heira, su or grants it	te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue appeared widence and going forward we all papers and documents and contion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which man	ition with any interfer olication based thereo ith such interference, perform any act which it Property or similar who necessary to obta- tence to issue any and interest, and covens ite, any agreements in sentatives.	rence which may be determined for the invention, and himsy be necessary in agreements. In maintain or confirmal Letters Parents of the that he has full right conflict herewith, and	clared concerning of to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or the United States at to convey the agrees that this	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ced by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	use the undersions	of name(c)		
Date	Hay 30, 1	1998	Name of Inventor	()000 L		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	" A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH	5	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Javentor				
Date		-	Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pres r, then it should be signed be	ferably be efore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Publist two wimestes who also sign h	ic if within the U.S.A IGTG:	(b) a U.S. Consultific	utside the U.S.A.	
Date			Wimer				

PATENT IN SOLVE TO PATENT IN SOLVE TO THE PARTY OF THE PA

REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Tabitha MORSDORF (5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Dirk SCHIMANSKY (6)			
()					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and o			
		to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) AUGAT COMPONENTS GMBH, Division of Thorn	as & Betts		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Theodor-Heuss-Stresse 7-9, D-63329 Egelsbach GERMANY			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, so the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amelinvention, and in all applications for patent including any and divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s) reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted or	rice as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the dall previsional, non-provisional, , and all Letters Patent, extensions.		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) LAMBDA MODULE CONSTRUCTION WITH A C	OUNTER PLUG		
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign				
-	Application Number	(Attorney Ducket No. 100547)		
		for which the undersigned lies (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of	(17)			
	Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number			
• •	Identification for filed applications	filed			
claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the test binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned herebt	nobtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which not Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all afformative acts which may be necessary to obtain a States patent to the Assignee. It is and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covens at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to inser	h may be necessary in connection with agreements. in, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States and that he has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that this to this assignment any further		
	ion of this document.	or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State			
		d by the undersigned on the date(s) applicated the windersigned			
Date	May 30, 199		(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date			(SEAL)		
Date			(SEAL)		
Date .		Name of Inventor			
Date	This goviens as about 4				
If neithe		embly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A fore at least two witnesses who also sign here	. (O) a U.S. Consul is suiside the U.S.A.		
Date		Witness			

01/54/88 FRI 17:03 FAK 703 838 2787

OFILERBERRIDGE

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 06/09/1998